LIFT COVER
Installation Instructions
GENERAL INFORMATION
To be installed and used in accordance with
applicable electrical codes and regulations.
Suitable for use in wet and damp locations
when installed as follows:
1. TURN OFF POWER AT SERVICE PANEL

This receptacle is rated Enclosure Types 4, 4X, 12, 13 when fully connected to
a LinkosityTM plug,  having an equivalent Enclosure Type rating. Receptacles
enclosure may affect Enclosure Type designation.
5. Check that the devices’ Enclosure Type Rating and electrical ratings are suitable
for the   application.
INSTALLATION & USE
1. Recommended panel cutout diameter is 0.830 (21.1 mm) for receptcles with ½
NPT thread.
2. “O” ring or flange gasket to be between the flange of shell and the panel.
3. CAUTION: Mounting means not grounded. Assembly of receptacle to panel does
NOT ground receptacle. Where applicable CONNECT GREEN WIRE TO EQUIPMENT
GROUND.
4. TAKE CARE IN TERMINATIONS THAT THERE ARE NO STRAY WIRE STRANDS.
DO NOT TIN WIRES.
5. Position receptacle assembly into panel cutout.
6. Complete installation by tightening lock nut.
7. Do not connect to power before conducting the following electrical tests:
• Test continuity of wiring to verify correct polarity and phasing.
• Measure insulation resistance to be sure the system does not have any short
circuits or unwanted grounds.
8. CAUTION: If any parts of the receptacle appear to be missing, broken or show
signs of damage: DISCONTINUE USE IMMEDIATELY! Replace damaged
component. Failure to could cause serious injury or equipment damage.
20 20 20 20 20 AMP  LINKAMP  LINKAMP  LINKAMP  LINKAMP  LINKOSITYOSITYOSITYOSITYOSITY
TMTMTMTMTM
  RECEPTRECEPTRECEPTRECEPTRECEPTAAAAACLESCLESCLESCLESCLES
LinkosityTM  is a trademark of Lockheed Martin.
WIRING CODE FOR LINKOSITYTM RECEPTACLES
FEMALE FACE VIEW
WIRING CODE FOR LINKOSITYTM RECEPTACLES
MALE FACE VIEW
2P 3P 4P 5P
2P 3P 4P 5P
4P
4P
Installation Instructions Directives de montage Instrucciones de instalación
PD2115		 (Page 1)		  10/13
Wiring Device-Kellems
Hubbell Incorporated (Delaware)
Shelton, CT  06484
1-800-288-6000
®
LINKOSITY™ POWER SYSTEM
DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY (PSDA)
MODULE DE DISTRIBUTION DU SYSTÈME
D’ALIMENTATION LINKOSITYMC (PSDA)
MÓDULO DE DISTRIBUCIÓN DEL SISTEMA DE
ALIMENTACIÓN LINKOSITYMC (PSDA)
This non-metallic enclosure provides a source for alternative convenience power and meets
the requirements of Outdoor/Indoor (Type 3R Raintight or Type 4X Watertight, Corrosive
Resistant) and Indoor (Type 12 Dust Tight) Installations, depending on configuration.
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.	NOTICE: Installation only by a qualified
electrician, in accordance with the national
and/or local codes.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1.	For Type 4X and Type 12 applications,
enclosure (A) must be mounted by means of
mounting feet (C). DO NOT drill, punch, or nail
mount holes through the enclosure (A).
2.	Mount the feet (C) to the enclosure (A)
using the  #8 pan head 7/8 in. (22 mm) long
screws (B) provided. Tighten to 18 lb-in (2.0
N•m). See Fig. M-2.
3.	Mounting feet (C) will accept up to ¼ inch (6 mm) screws (not provided). Mounting
pattern is shown in Fig. M-1.
4.	Always mount enclosure (A) horizontally as shown in Fig. M-1.
5.	User installed conduit entrances above receptacles are not recommended in
applications where condensation may be present. Drip loops must always be formed.